GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Subject: Corrigendum to Advertisement Notification No. 01 of 2024 Dated 16.07.2024.

Reference: Notice No. JKSSB-PLAN/5/2024-03 (E-7513847) Dated 26.07.2024.

NOTIFICATION

Vide Notification No. 01 of 2024 dated 16.07.2024, the J&K Services Selection Board has advertised the posts of Constables, J&K Police (Home Department) with the crucial dates as under:

Date of Commencement for submission of Online Application Forms:	30.07.2024
Cut-off Date i.e. Last Date for submission of Online	29.08.2024
Application Forms:	

The <u>dates for submission of online application forms</u> by the eligible candidates for the aforementioned posts stand revised as under:

Date of Commencement for submission of Online Application Forms:	08.08.2024
Cut-off Date i.e. Last Date for submission of Online	07.09.2024
Application Forms:	

Accordingly, the interested/eligible candidates shall submit their forms, along-with the application fee, as per the below timelines:

Submission of Application Forms	Receipt of Fee Online
08.08.2024 (10.00 AM)	08.08.2024 (10.00 AM)
to	to
07.09.2024 (05.00 PM)	07.09.2024 (10.00 PM)

The other terms and conditions, as mentioned in Advertisement Notification No. 01 of 2024 dated 16.07.2024 and Notice No. JKSSB-PLAN/5/2024-03(E-7513847) dated 26.07.2024, shall remain the same.

Atul Kumar) JKAS Secretary

Dated:29.07.2024

&K Services Selection Board

No. JKSSB-PLAN/5/2024-03(E-7513847)

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.

- 5. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi.
- Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K for publishing this Notice in all leading dailies of J&K for three consecutive days.
- State Informatics Officer, NIC, J&K. This is in reference to your e-mail dated 29.07.2024 on the subject.
- Director, Radio Kashmir Jammu/Srinagar/Bhaderwah/Kupwara for airing this Notice for three consecutive days, in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin.
- Director, Door Darshan Kendra, Jammu/Srinagar for telecasting this Notice for three consecutive days in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin.
- 10. Director Employment, J&K.
- 11. All Members, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 12. Controller of Examinations, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 13. Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 14. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 15. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 16. In-Charge, Planning Section, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 17. In-Charge Website, J&K Services Selection Board.